PT. RAVISHANKAR SHUKLA UNIVERSITY, RAIPUR (C.G.)

No.551/HRDC/2016

Raipur, Date- 21/01/2016

NOTIFICATION

The Local Programme Planning & Management Committee (LPPMC) of Human Resource Development Center of Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University Raipur is constituted as below:

S.	Name of the person and designation	Capacity
No.		•
01.	Kulpati	Chairman
	Pt. R.S.U., Raipur	
02.	Director, HRDC, Pt. R.S.U., Raipur	Member Secretary
03.	One nominee of UGC	Member
04.	One nominee of RPPMC	Member
05.	Four Senior Academics	
(a)	Prof. Shailendra Saraf,	Member
	Professor, Institute of Pharmacy,	
	Pt. R.S.U., Raipur	
(b)	Prof. K.K. Ghosh,	Member
	Professor & Head,	
	S. o. S. Chemistry, Pt. R.S.U., Raipur	
(c)	Dr. A.K. Das Mohapatra,	Member
	Professor & Dean,	
	Dept. of Business Administration,	,
	Sambalpur University, Sambalpur (Odisha)	
(d)	Prof. A.K. Dutta,	Member
	Professor,	
	Indore University, Indore (M.P.) (D.A.V.)	
06.	Registrar,	Special Invitee
	Pt. R.S.U., Raipur	
07.	Finance Officer,	Special Invitee
	Pt. R.S.U., Raipur	e .

The tenure of this committee shall be two years from the date of this notification.

By order of the kulpati

REGISTRAR

Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University

RAIPUR (Chhattisgarh)

Registrar

Endt. No.552.HRDC/ 2016

(1) Secretary UGC, New Delhi

(2) Copy to above members

(3) Finance officer

(4) Secretary to Vice-Chancellor/ P.A. to Registrar Pt. R. S. University, Raipur for information and necessary action.

I/c Director, HRDC

DIRECTOR

man Resource Development Centre Pk, Ravishankar Shukla University RAIPUR-492010